State Reductions In Aid To Localities
City of Harrisonburg

LocalityTitle

City of Harrisonburg
City of Harrisonburg
City of Harrisonburg
City of Harrisonburg
City of Harrisonburg
City of Harrisonburg
City of Harrisonburg
City of Harrisonburg
City of Harrisonburg
City of Harrisonburg
City of Harrisonburg

Agency

State Board of Elections

State Board of Elections

Compensation Board

Compensation Board

The Library of Virginia

Department of Accounts Transfer Payments
Department of Accounts Transfer Payments
Comprehensive Services for At-Risk Youth and Families
Department of Criminal Justice Services
Department of Juvenile Justice

ServiceAreaTitle

Financial Assistance for General Registrar Compensation

Financial Assistance for Local Electoral Board Compensation and Expenses
Financial Assistance for Operations of Local Commissioners of the Revenue
Financial Assistance for Operations of Local Treasurers

State Formula Aid for Local Public Libraries

Distribution of Rolling Stock Taxes

Distribution of Recordation Taxes

Financial Assistance for Child and Youth Services

Financial Assistance to Localities Operating Police Departments

Financial Assistance for Community based Alternative Treatment Services
REIMBURSEMENT TO THE COMMONWEALTH

TOTALS

Base
$38,081.71
$8.458.54
$54,056.90
$38,528.14
$362,386.00
$17,677.05
$148,799.78
$2,860,328.93
$1.308,767.84
$41,964.00
$0.00

$4,879,049

CalculatedReduction
$1,159.00
$257.00
$1,645.00
$1,172.00
$11,027.00
$538.00
$4,528.00
$87,036.00
$39,824.00
$1,277.00
$0.00

$148,463

Amount Remaining to
Elect:

Election
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

50

$148,463




