State Reductions In Aid To Localities

City of Harrisonburg

LocalityTitle	Agency	ServiceAreaTitle	Base	CalculatedReduction	Election
City of Harrisonburg	State Board of Elections	Financial Assistance for General Registrar Compensation	\$38,081.71	\$1,159.00	\$0.00
City of Harrisonburg	State Board of Elections	Financial Assistance for Local Electoral Board Compensation and Expenses	\$8,458.54	\$257.00	\$0.00
City of Harrisonburg	Compensation Board	Financial Assistance for Operations of Local Commissioners of the Revenue	\$54,056.90	\$1,645.00	\$0.00
City of Harrisonburg	Compensation Board	Financial Assistance for Operations of Local Treasurers	\$38,528.14	\$1,172.00	\$0.00
City of Harrisonburg	The Library of Virginia	State Formula Aid for Local Public Libraries	\$362,386.00	\$11,027.00	\$0.00
City of Harrisonburg	Department of Accounts Transfer Payments	Distribution of Rolling Stock Taxes	\$17,677.05	\$538.00	\$0.00
City of Harrisonburg	Department of Accounts Transfer Payments	Distribution of Recordation Taxes	\$148,799.78	\$4,528.00	\$0.00
City of Harrisonburg	Comprehensive Services for At-Risk Youth and Families	Financial Assistance for Child and Youth Services	\$2,860,328.93	\$87,036.00	\$0.00
City of Harrisonburg	Department of Criminal Justice Services	Financial Assistance to Localities Operating Police Departments	\$1,308,767.84	\$39,824.00	\$0.00
City of Harrisonburg	Department of Juvenile Justice	Financial Assistance for Community based Alternative Treatment Services	\$41,964.00	\$1,277.00	\$0.00
City of Harrisonburg		REIMBURSEMENT TO THE COMMONWEALTH	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		TOTALS	\$4,879,049	\$148,463	\$0

Amount Remaining to Elect:

\$148,463